NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of June 28, 2021:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 4976 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Accept Funding from the Bureau of Justice Assistance for the FFY2021 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4977 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Distribute Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery Funds. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4978 – A Resolution Requesting Funds for Demolition of the Polaris Building from Federal Infrastructure Appropriations. Introduced by Council Members Therrien, Kun, Marney, and Rogers.

Ordinance No. 6172 – An Ordinance to Repeal and Reenact Fairbanks General Code Chapter 74 Taxation. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6173 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Chapter 46 by Adding Theft as a Minor Offense. Introduced by Council Member Clark, Gibson, Marney, and Therrien.

The following *FAILED*:

Ordinance No. 6166 – An Ordinance Adopting an Electronic Communication Device Use Policy During City Council Meetings. Introduced by Council Members Rogers and Therrien.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at www.fairbanksalaska.us.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC CITY CLERK